
Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Dec 3, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 53

Nola Karen Mancini54.12 NQ 3 0 0 0 1Affenpinscher

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 50

Minnie May Farrah Lussier38.27 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Tibetan Terrier

Julian Alice Williams58.28 NQ 2 0 2 0 8Cocker Spaniel Parti

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 48

Pepper Hillary Reavis28.37 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Echo Betty McAdams42.30 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Vivian Charlotte Lake47.76 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro48.13 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Duncan Elizabeth Evans48.67 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Scoop Janice GregoryNQ 0 0 0 1 0Kromfohrlander

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 46

Nike Kimberly Nickerson27.42 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Flash Paula Sokoloski41.81 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Twizy Roseann Mandell45.20 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 46

Jubilation Catie Williams34.17 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 53

Purchase Carol Kelly100 28.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Papillon

Remy Alice Williams100 32.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Terrier

Boats Beth Szczygiel100 40.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Scottish Terrier

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master JWW 8" Sun, Dec 3, 2023 RESULTS

Blu Catherine Williams100 43.70 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Affenpinscher

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 44.68 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Silky Terrier

Brynn Lisa Diffley100 50.36 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Scottish Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson100 50.42 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Norwich Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson55.61 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Norwich Terrier

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 50

Kenji Sara Ko100 25.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 27.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 30.22 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Cocker Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 31.17 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 41.38 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel

Rhys Sheryl Russell32.21 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Harper Jan Vansyckel40.67 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Leader Julie Kenney56.49 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 48

Atty Tod Hebert100 29.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Dalmatian

Raya 
Sunshine

Leah Caracino100 34.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers100 35.03 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 41.69 Q4th 0 0 0 0 06 Border Collie

Calpurnia Robert Mechan34.17 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Quill Alanna Kelly39.61 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Dash Janice GregoryNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Kevin Elaine HamillNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 19 Total Competing: 28
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 46

Spook Sandra Barbour100 26.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Rae Joni Silva100 27.40 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Truman Joanne Williamson100 27.42 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Bearded Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Dec 3, 2023 RESULTS

Phire Jane Bronson100 27.90 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

River Mary Ann Hall100 31.01 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere100 31.86 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Rough Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 33.27 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 36.03 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Standard Schnauzer

Nimmi Emma Parsons100 41.43 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Labrador Retriever

Kapusta Marissa Dillon27.41 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Olivia Lynn Horrigan28.26 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Mighty Sandra Barbour28.48 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers30.73 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tap Catie Williams31.52 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Haylen Mary Ann Hall31.96 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Foxy Lenore Giacalone33.31 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Vizsla

JJ Beth Teixeira35.72 NQ 0 2 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons36.68 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Fozzie Sue Sonia36.70 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Brite'N Donna Benoit38.96 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour43.07 NQ 0 2 2 0 0Boxer

Reeva Misty Peterson49.85 NQ 3 0 1 0 3Australian Shepherd

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Crome Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Houdini Lise MerrifieldNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Levi Ann LeducNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Spring Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 48

Hogan Steve Basson100 30.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Weimaraner

Gus Alice Smith100 31.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog

Penny Eileen Fernandez30.47 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Gibbs Kathleen Grim32.16 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tucker Bethany WolfertNQ 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Excellent JWW 8"P Sun, Dec 3, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 55

Audra Lisa Klinkowski100 53.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 51

Callie Kristin Conroy33.46 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Mint Patricia Kearney53.91 NQ 0 0 1 0 2English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 55

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 27.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 44.75 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Teddy Kimberley Caruso36.66 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Russell Terrier

Mable Lindsay Kelly45.92 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 53

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 40.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 012 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 40.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Katie Constance Plante100 42.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 47.81 Q4th 0 0 0 0 05 Cocker Spaniel Black

Shorty Anne Timson35.60 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Dean Martin Todd Beaman60.33 NQ 1 0 1 0 7Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 51

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 30.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Rough Collie

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 34.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Poe Kathy Grim100 41.30 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer100 49.40 Q4th 0 0 0 0 01 English Springer 
Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Dec 3, 2023 RESULTS

Swirl Catie Williams30.46 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

30.49 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Jib Kimberly Nickerson34.96 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Lulu Rebecca Elovic39.30 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Mae Patricia Kearney53.96 NQ 1 0 0 0 2English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 53

Cisco Carla Sanborn40.03 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Boxer

Lucca Christine Yelle46.49 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Dec 3, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 48

Tegan Karen TuckerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 45

Winnie Lisa KlinkowskiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 43

Brady Emily Gomes27.63 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Winnie Alyssa PlaceNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 41

Tab Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

95 25.45 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia37.14 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Reign Donna Benoit38.89 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Kiva Carla Sanborn48.32 NQ 1 1 0 0 7Boxer

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 46

Price Jo-Ellen Vought50.47 NQ 2 0 1 0 4Australian Shepherd

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Novice B JWW 12" Sun, Dec 3, 2023 RESULTS

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards104 SCT 42

Tali Sheryl Russell90 24.81 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Larry Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards104 SCT 38

Atlas Margaret Howes95 21.68 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro22.34 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Denali Martha Chiarchiaro33.74 NQ 2 1 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bindi Sharon Ware36.43 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards104 SCT 35

Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons100 17.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Vash Lindsay Kelly100 25.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Hazy Carol Lariviere35.69 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Rhyme Misty Peterson44.42 NQ 2 1 1 0 9Australian Shepherd

Penny Mary Ann HallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards104 SCT 43

Boris Kate Pfluke100 26.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Terrier

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Dec 3, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Purchase Carol Kelly29.12 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon

Buzz Lou Barnicle51.35 Q 0 0 0 02 Silky Terrier

Blu Catherine Williams55.06 Q 0 0 0 01 Affenpinscher

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Bubbly Vivian Hudson33.96 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Blade Erin Schaefer35.22 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Arya Lauren Kanter47.70 Q 0 0 0 06 Cocker Spaniel

Leader Julie Kenney49.85 Q 0 0 0 05 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Julian Alice Williams58.11 Q 0 0 0 02 Cocker Spaniel Parti

Kenji Sara Ko29.01 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Minnie May Farrah Lussier45.49 NQ 2 1 0 0Tibetan Terrier

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Blaze Jodi RodriguesNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Larry Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Pepper Hillary Reavis31.77 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Sage Cindy Steinberg43.27 Q 0 0 0 06 Border Collie

Kevin Elaine Hamill34.56 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro35.15 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Echo Betty McAdams45.86 NQ 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro54.88 NQ 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Brady Emily GomesNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert MechanNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle Dog

Quill Alanna KellyNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tessa Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Vivian Charlotte LakeNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Time 2 Beat 16" Sun, Dec 3, 2023 RESULTS

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

NQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Winnie Alyssa PlaceNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 14 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 26
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Truman Joanne Williamson27.12 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Bearded Collie

Rae Joni Silva27.38 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Crome Sandra Barbour27.51 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Spook Sandra Barbour27.95 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

River Mary Ann Hall29.71 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Houdini Lise Merrifield29.99 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Foxy Lenore Giacalone30.51 Q 0 0 0 08 Vizsla

JJ Beth Teixeira31.19 Q 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

Dashiell Catherine Williams34.88 Q 0 0 0 07 Standard Schnauzer

Spring Beth Teixeira37.35 Q 0 0 0 06 Labrador Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour37.44 Q 0 0 0 06 Boxer

Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons38.73 Q 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Flash Paula Sokoloski39.43 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Shepherd

Levi Ann Leduc44.89 Q 0 0 0 03 Golden Retriever

Tab Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

26.74 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Kapusta Marissa Dillon27.99 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Olivia Lynn Horrigan32.43 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Nike Kimberly Nickerson42.31 NQ 1 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Flynn Rider Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Fozzie Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Hazy Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Rose Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 1 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Vash Lindsay KellyNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 1 0Boxer

Winter Rebecca ElovicNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Time 2 Beat 24" Sun, Dec 3, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Penny Eileen Fernandez30.48 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Dutch Shepherd

Hogan Steve Basson30.94 Q 0 0 0 09 Weimaraner

Gibbs Kathleen Grim32.18 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Gus Alice Smith34.38 NQ 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Bunny Lise MerrifieldNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Tucker Bethany WolfertNQ 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Bella Alice Williams36.19 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Mable Lindsay Kelly40.09 Q 0 0 0 08 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Elvis Sheryl Gadol43.83 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Teddy Kimberley Caruso39.13 NQ 0 1 0 0Russell Terrier

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Shorty Anne Timson35.20 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi RodriguesNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Jib Kimberly Nickerson30.99 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

28.21 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Price Jo-Ellen Vought44.25 NQ 3 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Twizy Roseann Mandell56.34 NQ 0 0 0 2Golden Retriever

Mint Patricia Kearney58.46 NQ 0 0 0 4English Springer 
Spaniel

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Gilda Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Time 2 Beat 16"P Sun, Dec 3, 2023 RESULTS

Mae Patricia KearneyNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Dec 3, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Brynn Lisa Diffley100 64.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Nola Karen Mancini63.17 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Affenpinscher

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Minnie May Farrah Lussier58.06 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Tibetan Terrier

Blade Erin Schaefer60.17 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Leader Julie Kenney67.64 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 70

Pepper Hillary ReavisNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 66

Nike Kimberly Nickerson47.59 NQ 1 2 0 3 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Reign Donna Benoit65.47 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Twizy Roseann Mandell67.20 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Flash Paula SokoloskiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Tab Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Purchase Carol Kelly100 39.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Papillon

Boats Beth Szczygiel100 54.65 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Scottish Terrier

Blu Catherine Williams100 61.46 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Affenpinscher

Benny Melanie Bryson100 63.89 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 012 Norwich Terrier

Buzz Lou Barnicle61.93 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Silky Terrier

Remy Alice Williams65.18 NQ 1 0 1 0 0 0Australian Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson79.39 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 3Norwich Terrier

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Dec 3, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 41.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Cocker Spaniel

Rhys Sheryl Russell44.97 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Diana Patricia Gagnon48.93 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Arya Lauren Kanter62.39 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan VansyckelNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Schnauzer

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 70

Switch Katie Rogers100 46.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Dash Janice Gregory100 46.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Pyrenean Shepherd

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 56.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie

Echo Betty McAdams100 56.86 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Atty Tod Hebert49.89 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Raya 
Sunshine

Leah Caracino53.18 NQ 2 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kevin Elaine Hamill56.86 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert MechanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle Dog

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 22 Total Competing: 28
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 66

Mighty Sandra Barbour100 35.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Rae Joni Silva100 36.28 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Spook Sandra Barbour100 38.75 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie

Spring Beth Teixeira100 43.21 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 022 Labrador Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 49.77 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Nimmi Emma Parsons100 57.40 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

Phire Jane Bronson39.78 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers41.15 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Houdini Lise Merrifield41.38 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Olivia Lynn Horrigan42.21 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Starry Carol Lariviere44.12 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Dec 3, 2023 RESULTS

Foxy Lenore Giacalone44.48 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Vizsla

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons46.73 NQ 1 1 0 3 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Dashiell Catherine Williams46.74 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Standard Schnauzer

River Mary Ann Hall47.18 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Fozzie Sue Sonia51.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Truman Joanne Williamson53.65 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Brite'N Donna Benoit57.44 NQ 1 4 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Levi Ann Leduc58.36 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Reeva Misty Peterson68.46 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 2Australian Shepherd

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Crome Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Haylen Mary Ann HallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Kapusta Marissa DillonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Tap Catie WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 71

Hogan Steve Basson100 44.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Weimaraner

Gus Alice Smith100 45.10 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 All American Dog

Gibbs Kathleen Grim51.58 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tucker Bethany WolfertNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Audra Lisa KlinkowskiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 71

Price Jo-Ellen Vought62.09 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master Standard 8"P Sun, Dec 3, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Bella Alice Williams100 52.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 Cocker Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley Caruso56.64 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Russell Terrier

Elvis Sheryl Gadol61.17 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Kal-El Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mable Lindsay KellyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 75

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 54.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Katie Constance Plante100 57.28 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Shorty Anne Timson57.09 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Desilu Patricia Beaman63.49 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Nitro Jodi RodriguesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 71

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

100 41.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Labrador Retriever

Lulu Rebecca Elovic100 57.28 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Swirl Catie Williams39.31 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Sequel Noreen Bennett46.17 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Jib Kimberly Nickerson46.89 NQ 1 2 0 2 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Poe Kathy Grim59.74 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Mae Patricia Kearney66.53 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Mint Patricia Kearney72.19 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 1English Springer 
Spaniel

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer78.55 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 7English Springer 
Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master Standard 20"P Sun, Dec 3, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 76

Cisco Carla Sanborn50.41 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Boxer

Lucca Christine Yelle62.93 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Open Standard 12" Sun, Dec 3, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 67

Winnie Lisa Klinkowski95 61.81 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Larry Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 65

Brady Emily Gomes58.83 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kappi Stuart TuckerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Icelandic Sheepdog

Quill Alanna KellyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Scoop Janice GregoryNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Kromfohrlander

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 62

Kiva Carla Sanborn100 49.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Open Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 62

Jubilation Catie Williams95 39.06 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 70

Dean Martin Todd Beaman62.15 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 67

Callie Kristin Conroy58.89 NQ 2 2 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Novice B Standard 16" Sun, Dec 3, 2023 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 71

Atlas Margaret Howes95 49.08 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bindi Sharon Ware163.70 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 20Border Collie

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro28.26 NQ 1 0 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Denali Martha ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Winnie Alyssa PlaceNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 68

Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons100 37.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Vash Lindsay Kelly95 63.23 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Rhyme Misty Peterson71.34 NQ 3 0 0 2 0 3Australian Shepherd

Flynn Rider Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 76

Boris Kate Pfluke100 56.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Terrier

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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